School District 27J
2023 - 2024 Classified Salary Schedule

GR

10

11

12

13

14

15

Paraprofessional - Child Care / EDK

15.76

16.13

16.53

16.90

17.30

17.70

18.14

18.54

18.97

19.45

19.89

20.37

20.82

21.31

21.83

Nutrition Services Worker
Paraprofessional - Office
Paraprofessional - Instructional
Paraprofessional - Art

Paraprofessional - Avid Tutor

16.46

16.85

17.25

17.64

18.06

18.49

18.92

19.37

19.82

20.28

20.77

21.25

21.77

22.26

22.80

Paraprofessional - Bilingual
Paraprofessional - Instructional (HQ)*

Paraprofessional - Library

17.18

17.59

17.99

18.42

18.86

19.29

19.75

20.21

20.67

21.18

21.66

22.18

22.70

23.22

23.77

Program Leader - Child Care/ EDK
Paraprofessional - Bilingual (HQ)*
Paraprofessional - Library (HQ)*
Paraprofessional - Health

Preschool - Office / Health Para
Paraprofessional - Transportation
Paraprofessional - Special Ed, Preschool
Paraprofessional - Special Ed, Generalist
Vision/Hearing Screener Assistant

Custodian

17.88

18.31

18.75

19.18

19.63

20.10

20.56

21.07

21.53

22.06

22.56

23.10

23.63

24.21

24.77

Technician - Instructional Technology
Group Leader - Preschool
Paraprofessional - Special Ed, Severe Needs

Paraprofessional - Special Ed, Generalist (HQ)*

18.61

19.06

19.51

19.96

20.45

20.91

21.41

21.91

22.42

22.96

23.49

24.06

24.60

25.20

25.78




Paraprofessional - Special Ed, Severe Needs (HQ)*
Group Leaders (Sped) - Preschool
Receptionist - ESC (BI)

Technician - Accounts Payable

19.31

19.78

20.23

20.72

21.20

21.72

22.21

22.74

23.27

23.81

24.38

24.94

25.53

26.13

26.75

Custodian - Asst. Head - High School
Manager - NS Kitchen Elementary
Manager - NS Kitchen Roaming
Manager - NS Kitchen K-8
Supervisor - Campus

Assistant Manager - Child Care / EDK
Child Find Assistant

Hearing & Vision Screener Assitant

20.03

20.51

20.97

21.48

21.98

22.51

23.03

23.58

24.13

24.70

25.26

25.88

26.48

27.11

27.73

Secretary - Counseling

Secretary - Curriculum High School
Secretary - H.S. Athletic
Technician- Healthy Schools

Bus Driver - Non CDL

Custodian - Head - Elementary

Custodian - Head Support Buildings

20.75

21.24

21.74

22.24

22.78

2331

23.84

24.41

24.98

25.58

26.18

26.80

27.44

28.08

28.73

Online Learning Student Mentor
Medicaid/Special Ed Technology Technician (1)
District Assessment Student Data & Testing Tech
CLD Student Data & Testing Technician
Intervention Data Technician

Registered Behavior Technician

Special Ed Data and Report Technician

Special Education Records Technician

21.45

21.97

22.49

23.02

23.55

24.12

24.68

25.26

25.85

26.47

27.07

27.70

28.35

29.05

29.72




Trainer - Transportation Para
Manager - NS Kitchen - Secondary
NS Specialist - Staffing/ Payroll

Athletic Trainer

Bookkeeper - High School

H. S. Registrar

AYDC Registrar

M. S. Registrar

Elementary Registrar
Attendance Liaison
Intervention Services Liaison

Custodian - Head - Middle School

22.17

22.70

23.22

23.77

24.33

24.91

25.48

26.08

26.69

27.35

27.98

28.65

29.30

30.00

30.70

Preschool Secretary - Registrar
Secretary - Elementary Principal
Secretary - Middle School Principal
Secretary - Transportation
Secretary - to Director

Student - Family Liaison - Bilingual
Substitute Coordinator

NS Specialist- Free and Reduced
NS Specialist - AP/AR/Budget
Groundskeeper

Transportation Assistance Vehicle Technician

Bus Driver

22.88

23.44

23.97

24.55

25.12

25.72

26.33

26.93

27.55

28.22

28.87

29.55

30.25

30.98

31.70

Secretary - High School Principal
Secretary - Innovation & Options
Student Engagement Liaison

Account Receivable - Treasury Technician

23.59

24.15

24.71

25.29

25.88

26.50

27.12

27.76

28.40

29.09

29.77

30.46

31.16

31.89

32.66




Technician - Payroll
Technician - Human Resources
Transportation Special Ed Router

Custodian - Head - High School

Transportation Student Registrar / Dispatcher

24.30

24.88

25.45

26.05

26.66

27.32

27.94

28.60

29.25

29.96

30.66

31.39

32.12

32.88

33.65

Specialist - Benefits

Specialist - Payroll

Manager - Child Care / EDK

Learning Recovery - Lead Mentor
Specialist - Construction

Technician - Facilities

Maintenance Technician

Tranportation General Ed Router / AP /AR
Dispatcher - Scheduler

Transportation Parts Controller

Trainer -Bus Driver

25.04

25.63

26.22

26.85

27.48

28.13

28.78

29.47

30.14

30.86

31.57

32.33

33.08

33.87

34.65

Child Care Quality Assurance Specialist
Fleet Office Coordinator
Transportation Route Coordinator
Planning Technician

Locksmith

25.75

26.36

26.97

27.61

28.25

28.92

29.58

30.32

31.02

31.74

32.47

33.26

34.03

34.84

35.65

District Translator

26.46

27.07

27.69

28.35

29.02

29.72

30.41

31.12

31.84

32.62

33.36

34.16

34.95

35.78

36.62

Transportation Vehicle Technician

27.17

27.82

28.47

29.14

29.82

30.52

31.23

31.99

32.72

33.49

34.29

35.09

35.92

36.77

37.62

Specialist - Print Shop

Accountant - Grant

27.87

28.53

29.19

29.88

30.57

3131

32.04

32.79

33.56

34.36

35.16

35.99

36.83

37.72

38.59




Intervention Services Case Manager

Translation Services Coordinator

Secretary - Executive Assistant to Chief X |28.58 ]29.25]29.93 |30.66 |31.37 |32.11 |32.8533.64 | 34.42 |35.23 | 36.06 | 36.92 |37.79 | 38.68 | 39.57
Transportation Master Technician Y |29.27 |29.99|30.68131.42|32.14132.90|33.67134.48 |35.27 136.11 |36.96 | 37.84 | 38.71 ] 39.64 |40.57
Maintenance - Plumber

Maintenance - Electrician

Electronics Technician

HVAC Mechanic

No Positions Z |30.00(30.71]31.4332.17]32.9133.71]34.4935.31]36.13 |36.99 | 37.85 | 38.75 |39.66 |40.61 | 41.56
Security Systems Technician (Operations) AA]30.71]31.44132.16|32.94133.71|34.50135.31|36.14]36.99 |37.87 |38.74139.68 ]40.60 |41.57 |42.52
Technician - Client Server BB|31.42132.1632.9133.71|34.48 |35.30|36.12136.98 | 37.85 | 38.74 | 39.66 | 40.60 |41.53 |42.52 |43.51
Technician - Information Technology Systems

Specialist - Compensation CC|32.13|32.89|33.6634.46 135.26 |36.10 | 36.94 | 37.83 | 38.71 | 39.63 |40.55 | 41.49 |42.47 | 43.49 | 44.49
Service Desk Team Leader DD]32.84133.62 |34.40]35.22 |36.04 |36.89 |37.77 |38.67 | 39.56 | 40.48 | 41.43 | 42.43 |43.41 |44.44 | 45.48
Administrative Asst to Superintendent / BOE EE |33.55|34.35]35.1535.99|36.82 |37.70 | 38.58 | 39.49 | 40.41 |41.37 | 42.35 | 43.34 | 44.35 | 45.41 | 46.46
No Positions FF 134.26 |35.06 |35.88 |36.75]37.58 | 38.48 | 39.38 | 40.32 |41.27 |42.23 |43.23 | 44.25 |45.27 |46.37 |47.42

*No longer eligible for salary placement - carried over from No Child Left Behind Act (program is inactive)




